East Carolina (7-5,1-5 AAC) -vs- UCF (4-6,2-5 AAC)
01/27/21 at Addition Financial Arena, Orlando, FL

Date: 01/27/21 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;‘t':‘ez: o :PR’! 207 East Carolina 25 39 64
Site: Addition Financial Arena, Orlando, FL UCF 42 29 71
Referees: Bill Ek, Jason Baker, Tony Green
East Carolina 64
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Gardner,Jayden * 39 10-18 0-0 3-5 3-7 10 0 1 0 0 1 23
12  Robinson-White, Tremont * 29 7-13 3-6 1-2 3-1 4 3 3 4 0 0 18
20 Baruti,Bitumba * 33 3-7 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 3 1 1 1 2 6
04  Suggs,Brandon * 32 2-6 0-2 2-6 2-3 5 0 2 3 0 1 6
02 Newton, Tristen * 34 1-5 1-4 2-4 2-0 2 4 4 2 0 1 5
11 Miles,JJ 22 3-10 0-7 0-0 1-3 4 4 0 1 1 1 6
21 Debaut,Ludgy 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
03 Farrakhan,Noah 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (0]
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-60 4-20 8-17 12-23 3% 15 11 12 3 6 64
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-27 37.04 % 1-9 11.11 % 4-11 36.36 %
Second Half 16-33 48.48 % 3-11 27.27 % 4-6 66.67 %
Total 26-60 43.3 % 4-20 20.0 % 8-17 47.1%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 O
UCF 71
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22  Green Jr.,Darin * 33 6-12 4-9 2-3 0-6 6 2 3 0 0 2 18
02 Perry,Darius * 31 4-11 2-5 3-5 1-5 6 4 3 3 0 2 13
13  Mahan,Brandon * 33 3-7 3-5 3-4 0-5 5 0 3 0 0 1 12
21  Walker,C.J. * 25 3-7 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 2 1 2 0 1 7
03 Adams,lsaiah * 25 2-7 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 5 0 3 4
04 Reynolds,Jamille 11 3-5 0-0 3-4 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 0 9
20 Mobley,Sean 20 1-1 1-1 3-4 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 0 6
24 Fuller Jr.,Dre 22 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 0 2
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-51 10-23 15-22 9-24 33 15 12 14 (o] 9 71
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 16-32 50.00 % 6-11 54.55 % 4-6 66.67 %
Second Half 7-19 36.84 % 4-12 33.33 % 11-16 68.75 %
Total 23-51 45.1 % 10-23 43.5% 15-22 68.2 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Walker,C.J.

Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 9
Points off Turnovers: 14

Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 17

Points in the Paint: 22
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 22



VISITORS: East Carolina

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UCF

REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,JAYDEN

MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON-WHITE, TREMO(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON-WHITE,TREMO
TURNOVER by SUGGS,BRANDON

TURNOVER by ROBINSON-WHITE, TREMO

STEAL by BARUTI,BITUMBA
MISS 3PTR by BARUTI,BITUMBA

REBOUND DEF by BARUTI,BITUMBA
GOOD LAYUP by GARDNER,JAYDEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BARUTI,BITUMBA

MISS FT by SUGGS,BRANDON (fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SUGGS,BRANDON (fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by GARDNER,JAYDEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SUGGS,BRANDON
GOOD 3PTR by NEWTON,TRISTEN
ASSIST by ROBINSON-WHITE,TREMO

TURNOVER by ROBINSON-WHITE, TREMO

FOUL by NEWTON,TRISTEN

GOOD JUMPER by SUGGS,BRANDON(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ROBINSON-WHITE, TREMO

SUB IN by MILES,JJ

MISS 3PTR by NEWTON, TRISTEN

REBOUND OFF by NEWTON, TRISTEN

MISS JUMPER by BARUTI,BITUMBA

REBOUND OFF by MILES,JJ

GOOD LAYUP by BARUTI,BITUMBA(iN the paint)

BLOCK by BARUTI,BITUMBA

MISS JUMPER by BARUTI,BITUMBA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SUGGS,BRANDON

19:37

19:13
19:04
19:04
19:00
18:42
18:42
18:35
18:35
18:26

18:12

18:03
17:35
17:29
17:29
17:29
17:15
17:01
16:39
16:29
16:16
16:09
16:09
16:05
16:05
16:05
16:05
16:05
15:43
15:17
15:15
15:15
15:15
14:55

14:48
14:39
14:18
14:18
14:14
14:14
14:14
14:14
14:13
13:49

0-2

2-2

2-4

3-4
3-6

5-6

8-6

8-7
10-7

12-7

12-10

H2

H2

H1
H3

H1

V2

Vi
V3

V5

V2

MISS JUMPER by PERRY,DARIUS

STEAL by ADAMS,ISAIAH
GOOD JUMPER by ADAMS,ISAIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by PERRY,DARIUS
TURNOVER by ADAMS,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by GREEN JR.,DARIN
MISS JUMPER by GREEN JR.,DARIN

GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,C.J.(in the paint)
FOUL by GREEN JR.,DARIN

GOOD LAYUP by GREEN JR.,DARIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MAHAN,BRANDON

MISS JUMPER by WALKER,C.J.

TURNOVER by PERRY,DARIUS

STEAL by MAHAN,BRANDON

MISS FT by MAHAN,BRANDON (fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by PERRY,DARIUS

SUB IN by FULLER JR.,DRE

GOOD FT by MAHAN,BRANDON (fastbreak)

TURNOVER by ADAMS,ISAIAH

MISS JUMPER by WALKER,C.J.(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MAHAN,BRANDON
SUB OUT by WALKER,C.J.

SUB IN by PERRY,DARIUS

SUB IN by REYNOLDS,JAMILLE
GOOD 3PTR by GREEN JR.,DARIN



MISS JUMPER by GARDNER,JAYDEN

BLOCK by MILES,JJ

REBOUND DEF by BARUTI,BITUMBA
SUB OUT by BARUTI,BITUMBA

SUB IN by DEBAUT,LUDGY

MISS FT by NEWTON,TRISTEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by NEWTON,TRISTEN

MISS 3PTR by SUGGS,BRANDON

BLOCK by DEBAUT,LUDGY

REBOUND DEF by DEBAUT,LUDGY
MISS 3PTR by MILES,JJ

FOUL by MILES,JJ
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by NEWTON,TRISTEN
SUB IN by ROBINSON-WHITE, TREMO

REBOUND DEF by MILES,JJ
MISS 3PTR by MILES,JJ

GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON-WHITE, TREMO
FOUL by DEBAUT,LUDGY

SUB OUT by MILES,JJ

SUB OUT by GARDNER,JAYDEN

SUB IN by NEWTON,TRISTEN

SUB IN by BARUTI,BITUMBA

MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON-WHITE, TREMO(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON-WHITE,TREMO

TURNOVER by ROBINSON-WHITE,TREMO

SUB OUT by ROBINSON-WHITE, TREMO

SUB IN by MILES,JJ

MISS 3PTR by SUGGS,BRANDON

13:37

13:29
13:24
13:24
13:20
13:20
13:01
13:01
13:01
13:01
13:01
12:44
12:33
12:02

11:51
11:33
11:33

11:24

11:13
11:06
11:06
11:06
11:06
11:06
11:06
10:50

10:31

10:20
09:54
09:35
09:34
09:34
09:32
09:32
09:32
09:32
09:32
09:32
09:32
09:32
09:31
09:29
09:28
09:28
09:16
09:14

09:06

13-10

13-12

13-14

15-14

15-15
15-16

15-19

15-22

REBOUND DEF by PERRY,DARIUS

MISS 3PTR by GREEN JR.,DARIN

REBOUND OFF by ADAMS, ISAIAH

MISS LAYUP by ADAMS, ISAIAH(in the paint)

FOUL by REYNOLDS,JAMILLE

SUB OUT by GREEN JR.,DARIN
SUB IN by MOBLEY,SEAN

V3
MISS 3PTR by PERRY,DARIUS
REBOUND OFF by FULLER JR.,DRE

V1 GOOD JUMPER by ADAMS,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,JAMILLE

MISS 3PTR by ADAMS, ISAIAH

REBOUND OFF by REYNOLDS,JAMILLE

MISS LAYUP by REYNOLDS,JAMILLE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by ADAMS, ISAIAH

MISS JUMPER by ADAMS, ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,JAMILLE

SUB OUT by ADAMS, ISAIAH
SUB IN by MAHAN,BRANDON

MISS JUMPER by PERRY,DARIUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PERRY,DARIUS
GOOD DUNK by REYNOLDS,JAMILLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MAHAN,BRANDON

H1

Vi

GOOD FT by REYNOLDS,JAMILLE
H1 GOOD FT by REYNOLDS,JAMILLE
SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,JAMILLE
SUB OUT by FULLER JR.,DRE
SUB IN by WALKER,C.J.
SUB IN by GREEN JR.,DARIN

H4 GOOD 3PTR by MAHAN,BRANDON (fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by PERRY,DARIUS
H 7 GOOD 3PTR by GREEN JR.,DARIN(fastbreak)



-- ASSIST by PERRY,DARIUS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:09
SUB OUT by MILES,JJ 08:09
SUB OUT by DEBAUT,LUDGY 08:09
SUB IN by GARDNER,JAYDEN 08:09
SUB IN by ROBINSON-WHITE, TREMO 08:09
TURNOVER by TEAM 07:42
SUB OUT by SUGGS,BRANDON 07:40
SUB IN by MILES,JJ 07:40
07:34 15-25 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by PERRY,DARIUS(fastbreak)
TURNOVER by MILES,JJ 07:14
07:14 STEAL by GREEN JR.,DARIN

07:08 15-28 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by GREEN JR.,DARIN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by MAHAN,BRANDON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:50

GOOD JUMPER by GARDNER,JAYDEN 06:40 17-28 H 11

ASSIST by ROBINSON-WHITE, TREMO =

FOUL by BARUTI,BITUMBA 06:27
06:27 SUB OUT by MOBLEY,SEAN
06:27 SUB IN by ADAMS, ISAIAH
06:20 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS, ISAIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MILES,JJ -

MISS 3PTR by NEWTON, TRISTEN 06:07

- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

06:03 SUB OUT by ADAMS, ISAIAH
06:03 SUB IN by MOBLEY,SEAN

05:52 17-31 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by PERRY,DARIUS
-- ASSIST by GREEN JR.,DARIN

TURNOVER by NEWTON,TRISTEN 05:25
05:25 STEAL by PERRY,DARIUS
05:16 MISS JUMPER by PERRY,DARIUS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,C.J.
05:09 17-33 H 16 GOOD DUNK by WALKER,C.J.(in the paint)

05:09 FOUL TECH by WALKER,C.J.
GOOD FT by NEWTON, TRISTEN((fastbreak) 05:09 18-33 H 15
MISS FT by NEWTON, TRISTEN(fastbreak) 05:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by NEWTON,TRISTEN 04:47
-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN JR.,DARIN
04:36 MISS 3PTR by GREEN JR.,DARIN
-- REBOUND OFF by PERRY,DARIUS
04:32 18-35 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by PERRY,DARIUS
04:10 FOUL by MOBLEY,SEAN
SUB OUT by NEWTON,TRISTEN 04:10
SUB IN by FARRAKHAN,NOAH 04:10
04:10 SUB OUT by MOBLEY,SEAN
04:10 SUB IN by FULLER JR.,DRE
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON-WHITE,TREMO 03:59
-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN JR.,DARIN
03:42 MISS 3PTR by PERRY,DARIUS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:39
03:39 SUB OUT by PERRY,DARIUS
03:39 SUB OUT by WALKER,C.J.
03:39 SUB IN by ADAMS, ISAIAH
03:39 SUB IN by REYNOLDS,JAMILLE
SUB OUT by MILES,JJ 03:39
SUB IN by SUGGS,BRANDON 03:39
MISS JUMPER by BARUTI,BITUMBA 03:15

-- REBOUND DEF by MAHAN,BRANDON
03:00 18-37 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by REYNOLDS,JAMILLE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by GARDNER,JAYDEN 02:38 20-37 H17



FOUL by BARUTI,BITUMBA 02:20
02:20 20-38 H 18 GOOD FT by REYNOLDS,JAMILLE

SUB OUT by BARUTI,BITUMBA 02:20
SUB IN by DEBAUT,LUDGY 02:20
02:20 MISS FT by REYNOLDS,JAMILLE

REBOUND DEF by DEBAUT,LUDGY --
MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON-WHITE, TREMO(in the paint) 02:11
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON-WHITE,TREMO --
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON-WHITE,TREMO(in the paint) 02:07 22-38 H 16
01:46 22-40 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by FULLER JR.,DRE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by FARRAKHAN,NOAH(in the paint) 01:37
- REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,JAMILLE
01:12 MISS LAYUP by REYNOLDS,JAMILLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SUGGS,BRANDON -
01:10 FOUL by ADAMS,ISAIAH
01:10 SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,JAMILLE
01:10 SUB IN by WALKER,C.J.
01:10 SUB OUT by MAHAN,BRANDON
01:10 SUB IN by PERRY,DARIUS
SUB OUT by DEBAUT,LUDGY 00:59
SUB IN by BARUTI,BITUMBA 00:59
00:47 FOUL by PERRY,DARIUS
MISS FT by ROBINSON-WHITE, TREMO 00:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
SUB OUT by BARUTI,BITUMBA 00:47
SUB IN by DEBAUT,LUDGY 00:47
GOOD FT by ROBINSON-WHITE, TREMO 00:47 23-40 H 17
00:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:31 23-42 H 19 GOOD DUNK by WALKER,C.J.(in the paint)
- ASSIST by GREEN JR.,DARIN
00:11 FOUL by FULLER JR.,DRE
MISS FT by SUGGS,BRANDON 00:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
MISS FT by SUGGS,BRANDON 00:11
REBOUND OFF by GARDNER,JAYDEN -
GOOD LAYUP by GARDNER,JAYDEN(in the paint) 00:10 25-42 H 17
00:10 FOUL by FULLER JR.,DRE
SUB OUT by SUGGS,BRANDON 00:10
SUB IN by MILES,JJ 00:10
MISS FT by GARDNER,JAYDEN 00:10
- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,C.J.
Second Half Play By Play
VISITORS: East Carolina Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UCF
20:00 SUB OUT by FULLER JR.,DRE
20:00 SUB IN by MAHAN,BRANDON
SUB OUT by FARRAKHAN,NOAH 20:00
SUB OUT by MILES,JJ 20:00
SUB OUT by DEBAUT,LUDGY 20:00
SUB IN by NEWTON,TRISTEN 20:00
SUB IN by SUGGS,BRANDON 20:00
SUB IN by BARUTI,BITUMBA 20:00
19:45 TURNOVER by WALKER,C.J.
STEAL by SUGGS,BRANDON 19:45
19:41 FOUL by PERRY,DARIUS
GOOD FT by GARDNER,JAYDEN(fastbreak) 19:41 26-42 H 16
GOOD FT by GARDNER,JAYDEN(fastbreak) 19:41 27-42 H 15
19:21 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,C.J.

REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,JAYDEN --
MISS JUMPER by GARDNER,JAYDEN 18:52



TURNOVER by ROBINSON-WHITE, TREMO
REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,JAYDEN

GOOD JUMPER by SUGGS,BRANDON(in the paint)
STEAL by NEWTON,TRISTEN

MISS FT by SUGGS,BRANDON (fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by ROBINSON-WHITE, TREMO
SUB IN by MILES,JJ

GOOD FT by SUGGS,BRANDON (fastbreak)
STEAL by BARUTI,BITUMBA

TURNOVER by SUGGS,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by BARUTI,BITUMBA

MISS 3PTR by MILES,JJ

FOUL by MILES,JJ

REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,JAYDEN

GOOD JUMPER by GARDNER,JAYDEN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by GARDNER,JAYDEN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by GARDNER,JAYDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NEWTON, TRISTEN
MISS 3PTR by NEWTON, TRISTEN

GOOD JUMPER by BARUTI,BITUMBA(in the paint)

ASSIST by NEWTON,TRISTEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by SUGGS,BRANDON
MISS JUMPER by GARDNER,JAYDEN
REBOUND OFF by SUGGS,BRANDON
MISS LAYUP by SUGGS,BRANDON(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by GARDNER,JAYDEN

18:46 27-45 H 18
18:29
18:29
18:18
18:08 29-45 H 16
17:40
17:40
17:32
17:32
17:32
17:32
17:32
17:32
17:32 30-45 H 15
17:10
17:10
17:05
17:05
17:02

16:36
16:27
16:27 30-46 H 16
16:27
16:15 32-46 H 14
16:00
15:59
15:59
15:59
15:59
15:59
15:44
15:35
15:35
15:08

15:04
14:53
14:34 34-46 H 12
14:26
14:26
14:26
14:26
14:06

13:55

13:51

13:39 34-48 H 14
13:28 36-48 H 12
13:06 36-50 H 14

REBOUND DEF by PERRY,DARIUS

GOOD 3PTR by GREEN JR.,DARIN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by WALKER,C.J.

STEAL by WALKER,C.J.

MISS 3PTR by GREEN JR.,DARIN

TURNOVER by ADAMS,ISAIAH

FOUL by PERRY,DARIUS

SUB OUT by PERRY,DARIUS
SUB IN by FULLER JR.,DRE

TURNOVER by FULLER JR.,DRE

STEAL by GREEN JR.,DARIN
MISS 3PTR by MAHAN,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by MAHAN,BRANDON

GOOD FT by WALKER,C.J.
MISS FT by WALKER,C.J.

TURNOVER by ADAMS,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by ADAMS, ISAIAH
SUB OUT by WALKER,C.J.

SUB IN by REYNOLDS,JAMILLE
SUB IN by MOBLEY,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by GREEN JR.,DARIN
FOUL by REYNOLDS,JAMILLE
TURNOVER by REYNOLDS,JAMILLE

REBOUND DEF by MAHAN,BRANDON
TURNOVER by MOBLEY,SEAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by MAHAN,BRANDON

SUB IN by PERRY,DARIUS
MISS 3PTR by GREEN JR.,DARIN

REBOUND DEF by GREEN JR.,DARIN
GOOD JUMPER by PERRY,DARIUS(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by REYNOLDS,JAMILLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by PERRY,DARIUS



GOOD JUMPER by MILES,JJ(in the paint) 12:49 38-50 H 12
ASSIST by SUGGS,BRANDON --
12:31 38-53 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by MOBLEY,SEAN
-- ASSIST by PERRY,DARIUS

GOOD JUMPER by MILES,JJ 12:12 40-53 H 13
ASSIST by SUGGS,BRANDON --
11:51 TURNOVER by PERRY,DARIUS
STEAL by MILES,JJ 11:51
GOOD JUMPER by MILES,JJ(fastbreak) 11:46 42-53 H 11
11:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:37
11:37 SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,JAMILLE
11:37 SUB OUT by GREEN JR.,DARIN
11:37 SUB IN by MAHAN,BRANDON
11:37 SUB IN by WALKER,C.J.
SUB OUT by SUGGS,BRANDON 11:37
SUB IN by ROBINSON-WHITE, TREMO 11:37
FOUL by ROBINSON-WHITE,TREMO 11:26

11:26 42-54 H 12 GOOD FT by PERRY,DARIUS
11:26 42-55 H 13 GOOD FT by PERRY,DARIUS
MISS JUMPER by GARDNER,JAYDEN 11:02
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

10:59 FOUL by MOBLEY,SEAN
GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON-WHITE, TREMO 10:47 45-55 H 10
ASSIST by NEWTON,TRISTEN --
FOUL by ROBINSON-WHITE,TREMO 10:26

10:20 MISS 3PTR by PERRY,DARIUS
REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,JAYDEN --
MISS 3PTR by MILES,JJ 10:10

- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,C.J.
09:48 MISS JUMPER by WALKER,C.J.(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by MOBLEY,SEAN
FOUL by BARUTI,BITUMBA 09:46
09:42 MISS LAYUP by MAHAN,BRANDON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON-WHITE, TREMO 09:22 48-55 H7
ASSIST by GARDNER,JAYDEN =
08:57 48-58 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by MAHAN,BRANDON
= ASSIST by MOBLEY,SEAN

MISS 3PTR by MILES,JJ 08:45
= REBOUND DEF by FULLER JR.,DRE
FOUL by MILES,JJ 08:40
08:40 48-59 H 11 GOOD FT by MAHAN,BRANDON (fastbreak)
SUB OUT by MILES,JJ 08:40
SUB IN by SUGGS,BRANDON 08:40
08:40 48-60 H 12 GOOD FT by MAHAN,BRANDON (fastbreak)
MISS LAYUP by SUGGS,BRANDON(in the paint) 08:18
REBOUND OFF by GARDNER,JAYDEN -
MISS LAYUP by GARDNER,JAYDEN(in the paint) 08:15
REBOUND OFF by GARDNER,JAYDEN -
GOOD LAYUP by GARDNER,JAYDEN(in the paint) 08:14 50-60 H 10
08:14 FOUL by PERRY,DARIUS
GOOD FT by GARDNER,JAYDEN 08:14 51-60 H9
08:14 SUB OUT by PERRY,DARIUS
08:14 SUB IN by GREEN JR.,DARIN
07:46 MISS 3PTR by MAHAN,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:43
07:43 SUB OUT by MOBLEY,SEAN
07:43 SUB IN by ADAMS, ISAIAH
MISS LAYUP by GARDNER,JAYDEN(in the paint) 07:22

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN JR.,DARIN



STEAL by GARDNER,JAYDEN
TURNOVER by BARUTI,BITUMBA

GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON-WHITE, TREMO(in the paint)

GOOD DUNK by BARUTI,BITUMBA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by ROBINSON-WHITE,TREMO

GOOD JUMPER by GARDNER,JAYDEN
ASSIST by NEWTON,TRISTEN

REBOUND DEF by BARUTI,BITUMBA

GOOD LAYUP by GARDNER,JAYDEN(in the paint)

ASSIST by NEWTON,TRISTEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS FT by GARDNER,JAYDEN

FOUL by ROBINSON-WHITE,TREMO

TURNOVER by SUGGS,BRANDON

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by SUGGS,BRANDON

SUB IN by MILES,JJ

MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON-WHITE,TREMO

REBOUND DEF by MILES,JJ
TURNOVER by NEWTON,TRISTEN

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON-WHITE, TREMO
MISS 3PTR by MILES,JJ

FOUL by NEWTON,TRISTEN
SUB OUT by BARUTI,BITUMBA
SUB IN by SUGGS,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,JAYDEN

MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON-WHITE,TREMO

FOUL by NEWTON,TRISTEN

REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,JAYDEN

GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON-
WHITE, TREMO(fastbreak)(in the paint)

06:10 53-60

06:04 55-60

05:38 55-62

05:18 57-62

04:24 59-62

03:17 59-63
03:17 59-64

02:32 59-67

00:55 59-68

00:29 61-68

H7

H5

H7

H5

H3

H 4
H5

H8

H9

H7

TURNOVER by ADAMS,ISAIAH

MISS JUMPER by MAHAN,BRANDON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL by WALKER,C.J.

TURNOVER by WALKER,C.J.

TURNOVER by FULLER JR.,DRE

SUB OUT by FULLER JR.,DRE
SUB IN by PERRY,DARIUS

GOOD JUMPER by GREEN JR.,DARIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ADAMS, ISAIAH

MISS JUMPER by PERRY,DARIUS

TURNOVER by PERRY,DARIUS

SUB OUT by WALKER,C.J.

SUB IN by MOBLEY,SEAN

FOUL by GREEN JR.,DARIN
REBOUND DEF by MAHAN,BRANDON
MISS FT by GREEN JR.,DARIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by GREEN JR.,DARIN
GOOD FT by GREEN JR.,DARIN
STEAL by ADAMS,ISAIAH

GOOD 3PTR by MAHAN,BRANDON
ASSIST by GREEN JR.,DARIN

REBOUND DEF by MAHAN,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by ADAMS, ISAIAH

STEAL by ADAMS,ISAIAH
MISS 3PTR by GREEN JR.,DARIN

REBOUND DEF by MOBLEY,SEAN

GOOD FT by MOBLEY,SEAN(fastbreak)
MISS FT by MOBLEY,SEAN (fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by PERRY,DARIUS

MISS FT by PERRY,DARIUS



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by MILES,JJ

GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON-WHITE, TREMO
FOUL by NEWTON,TRISTEN

MISS 3PTR by MILES,JJ

00:27
00:21
00:21
00:21
00:11
00:06
00:06

00:06
00:02

61-69
61-70
64-70

64-71

H8
H9
H 6

H7

GOOD FT by MOBLEY,SEAN
GOOD FT by MOBLEY,SEAN

MISS FT by PERRY,DARIUS (fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by PERRY,DARIUS(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



